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DEVELOPMENT OF RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE ECO-SYSTEM


†3063.  SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to develop railway infrastructure eco-system along with railway park at Fatehpur falling on Kanpur-Allahabad rail line in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the target fixed by the Government to complete the said

project?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.


*****

